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Profile
We are serving the Industry since 1985, we, Agriwell Spares, have achieved expertise in the field of manufacturing and 
supplying a wide range of tractor linkage parts, agricultural implements parts, trailer parts, forgings & casting 
components. Backed by vast experience of many years, we have earned great reputation in the market. Our robust 
manufacturing facility, equipped with latest machines allows us to meet the bulk requirements of the clients within 
committed time frame and develop qualitative range of Tractor Linkage Parts. Our entire business operations are backed 
by qualified team of professionals who ensure maximum utilization of the available facilities. Under the able guidance of 
our founder S. SUBA SINGH, his business acumen has helped us establish a favorable position among our clients.

Quality Assurance
We are a quality driven organization & follow rigorous quality measures to meet international quality standards. All our 
products, once manufactured undergo quality testing in our laboratory & are examined by our quality experts to offer 
highest level of customer satisfaction. We have set out certain quality policies which are strictly adhered to at all the levels 
of the manufacturing process. Our products are tested for strength, durability, performance, corrosion resistance, wear 
and tear, heat, pressure, etc. We always strive to provide the best to our clients in terms of quality and service ability.

Team
Our entire business operations are backed by highly skilled and dedicated employees who work hard to achieve 
organization’s goals and objectives. We have an expert team of professionals that comprises Production Engineers, 
Technocrats, Researchers, Quality Controllers, Marketing Executives, Packaging Personnel and Customer Care 
Executives. It is due to their industrial experience and proficiency; we have carved a niche in manufacturing a wide range 
of Tractor Linkage Parts. 

Packaging
All our tractor parts are packed with safety so that they reach the clients in good condition. From small to large all our 
products are packed in weather proof packages which do not cause any effect on these parts due to moisture, dust or 
heat. We ensure that each and every product is well protected and safely delivered. Our packaging experts take complete 
care while each part is packed so that they do not get damaged during the transit process. We provide barcode labels, 
header card packaging, clampshell packaging or any kind of special packaging as per customer’s requirements. 

Client Satisfaction
Satisfied clientele proves beneficial for any firm and we feel proud to have a vast base of satisfied clients not only in the 
national market but also in the international market. Close interaction is maintained with the customers, so that we would 
be able to have better idea of their needs and demands and we would be able to serve them efficiently. Products before 
being delivered in the market are tested stringently on various parameters as per customer’s requirements. Easy 
payment modes and timely deliveries are maintained by keeping in mind the customer’s convenience.

Why Us?
•  Quality products as per customer’s requirements

•  Wide infra structural facilities

•  Modernized CNC-Turning centre / Vertical machining centre / SPM machines

•  Highly experienced and proficient employees

•  Timely delivery to our customers

•  Complete customer satisfaction
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OUR PLANT AND MACHINERY
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3-POINT LINKAGE KIT

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY 

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY - SPECIAL

TOP LINKS - FORD

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY  WITH ARTICULATED YOKE

TOP LINKS - JD 

TOP LINKS - MASSEY FERGUSON 

TOP LINK ENDS - MF

TOP LINK ENDS - JD

TOP LINK ENDS - FORD

TOP LINK ENDS

TOP LINK LOCKING COLLARS - FORGED

TOP LINK LOCKING COLLAR 

ARTICULATED YOKE ASSEMBLY

ARTICULATED YOKE - END 

ARTICULATED YOKE - TIE ROD

SQUARE HEAD PIN

ADJUSTABLE LEVELLING ARM PINS

ADJUSTABLE LEVELLING ARM

UNIVERSAL - LEVELLING BOX ASSEMBLY

RATCHET JACK

DRAW BAR

WELD-ON ENDS

WELD-ON ENDS - LOWER LINKS

BALL - DOUBLE BORE

BALL - WITH CUT

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER  - WELD-ON END

HYDROLIC CYLINDER - FORGED ENDS

BALLS - TOP LINK 

BALLS - LOWER LINK

GUIDED CONE BALLS

GUIDED CONE BALLS BLACK LINE

GUIDED CONE BUSH

LINCH PINS - FORGED

BALLS - LOWER LINK BLACK LINE

BALLS - TOP LINK BLACK LINE

LIFT ARM PINS

LIFT ARM PINS - DUAL MOUNTING

TOP LINK PINS

TOP LINK PINS - Headless

TOP LINK PINS - With Linch Pin & Chain

IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS

IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS - DOUBLE

IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS-BENT 

KNOTCHING PINS

WELD ON LINK PINS

HITCH PINS - WITH LINCH PIN & CHAIN

HITCH PINS - WITH HAIR PIN

HITCH PINS - BENT

BENT HANDLE HITCH PIN  

HITCH - PIN BALLS

TOW BALLS / HITCH BALLS 

STABILISER CHAINS

STABILISERS ADJUSTERS

END FOR STABILISERS ADJUSTERS

SIDE CHAIN LINK

TURN BUCKLES

STABILISER EYE BOLTS

SHACKLE PINS

SHACKLES  “D” TYPE

SHACKLES “D” TYPE DOUBLE HOLE

HOOKS - CLEVIS TYPE

DRAW BAR HOOK

STABILIZER ARMS

STABILIZER ARM - Adjustable

LOWER LINKS

TOWING EYE

TOWING EYE (WELD-ON TYPE)

BUSHES

TINES BUSHING

TINE BUSHING SHORT TYPE

TINE NUTS

LINCH PINS (SQUARE) - WITH CHAIN

LINCH PINS

LINCH PINS - PEAR SHAPE

PIPE LINCH PINS

PIPE LINCH PINS - PRESSED HEAD

HAIR PINS

HAIR CLIPS

DOUBLE COIL HAIR PIN

SPLIT PINS

PTO PINS - ROUND

PTO PINS - SQUARE

SAFETY PINS

P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH BOLTS

P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH BUTTON

P.T.O. ADAPTORS

P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH HOLE

P.T.O. BUSHING

SUPLINED COUPLINGS WITH BOLT

SUPLINED COUPLINGS WITH BUTTON

SUPLINED COUPLINGS

YOKE PIN - QUICK RELEASE

SUPLINED SHAFTS WITH FLANG

SUPLINED SHAFTS
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3-POINT LINKAGE KIT

Part Number Qty. Part Number Qty.

KK-11 2 KK-11 2

KK-12 2 KK-12 2

KK-13 1 KK-13 1

KK-14 1 KK-14 1

KK-15 1 KK-15 1

KK-16 1 KK-16 1

KK-17 1 KK-18 1

Part Number: KK-01 Part Number: KK-02

KUBOTA STYLE ISEKI STYLE

List of Parts List of Parts

ØBlack Paint or as per Customer’s Choice.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

475

Ø 22

Ø 8.5
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Part# kk-16
Arm Rod
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Bottom Arm
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Part# KK-15
Top Link Assembly

Part# KK-18
Fork for Lifting Arms

Ø 16

Ø 20
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40
18

8

Part# KK-17
Fork for Lifting Arms
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ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

D

C

B

A
Thread

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY 

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

 (mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(mm)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLA-2019000 0 16 25.4 20 x 2.5 190 265 385

TLA-2025000 0 16 25.4 20 x 2.5 250 325 470

TLA-2040000 0 16 25.4 20 x 2.5 400 475 695

TLA-2216011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 160 256 350 19671

TLA-2218011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 180 290 390

TLA-2222011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 220 330 470

TLA-2223011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 230 330 490 00186

TLA-2228011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 280 380 540 19672

TLA-2230011 1 19 44 22 x 2.5 300 400 560 00218

TLA-2424511 1 19 44 24 x 3 245 355 515

TLA-2428011 1 19 44 24 x 3 280 390 570

TLA-2430011 1 19 44 24 x 3 300 410 590

TLA-2432011 1 19 44 24 x 3 320 430 610

TLA-2437011 1 19 44 24 x 3 370 480 660

TLA-2440011 1 19 44 24 x 3 400 510 690

TLA-2722011 1 19 44 27 x 3 220 330 450 19674

TLA-2727511 1 19 44 27 x 3 275 385 565

TLA-2732011 1 19 44 27 x 3 320 430 640 11047

TLA-2735011 1 19 44 27 x 3 350 460 680

TLA-2737011 1 19 44 27 x 3 370 480 690 01038

TLA-2738011 1 19 44 27 x 3 380 490 710

TLA-2740011 1 19 44 27 x 3 400 510 720 19675

TLA-2743011 1 19 44 27 x 3 430 540 750 01116

TLA-2745011 1 19 44 27 x 3 450 560 780

TLA-2747011 1 19 44 27 x 3 470 580 790 01118

TLA-2750011 1 19 44 27 x 3 500 610 830

TLA-2755011 1 19 44 27 x 3 550 660 880

TLA-2757011 1 19 44 27 x 3 570 680 890 01119

TLA-2732012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 320 430 640 19676

TLA-2735012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 350 465 700

TLA-2736012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 360 480 680 00074

TLA-2737012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 370 485 730

TLA-2738012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 380 495 745

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.

7
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(mm)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLA-2740012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 400 515 765

TLA-2743012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 430 454 795

TLA-2745012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 450 565 815

TLA-2747012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 470 585 810 00086

TLA-2750012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 500 615 865

TLA-2755012 1 , 2 19 , 25.4 44 , 51 27 x 3 550 665 915

TLA-2722022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 220 340 460 19677

TLA-2727522 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 275 395 575

TLA-2732022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 320 460 680 01166

TLA-2735022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 350 470 725

TLA-2737022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 370 490 765

TLA-2738022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 380 500 780

TLA-2740022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 400 520 800

TLA-2743022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 430 550 780 11066

TLA-2745022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 450 570 850

TLA-2747022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 470 590 870

TLA-2750022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 500 620 850 01916

TLA-2755022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 550 670 950

TLA-2757022 2 25.4 51 27 x 3 570 690 970

TLA-3035022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 350 470 720 19678

TLA-3040022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 400 520 770 19679

TLA-3042022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 420 540 790 01191

TLA-3046022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 460 580 830 01257

TLA-3050022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 500 620 870 19680

TLA-3052022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 520 640 890 01264

TLA-3056022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 560 680 930 01265

TLA-3061022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 610 730 980 01413

TLA-3073022 2 25.4 51 30 x 3 730 850 1100 19681

TLA-3636022 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 360 485 720 03P0195

TLA-3640022 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 400 525 760 03P0200

TLA-3645022 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 450 575 810 03P0203

TLA-3652022 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 520 640 860 03P0205

TLA-3658022 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 580 705 920 03P0210

TLA-3640022A 2 25.4 51 36 x 3 400 555 840 03P0215

TLA-3640023 2 , 3 25.4 , 32 51 36 x 3 400 555 840 03P0220

TLA-3646033 3 32 51 36 x 3 460 615 900 03P0225

TLA-4050022 2 25.4 51 40 x 3 500 635 870 03P0226

TLA-4062022 2 25.4 51 40 x 3 620 755 990 03P0227

TLA-4050033 3 32 51 40 x 3 500 650 970 03P0228

TLA-4062033 3 32 51 40 x 3 620 770 1090 03P0229

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.
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ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

9

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY - SPECIAL

C

B

A

Thread

D

Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(mm)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  

TLASHD-3636022 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 360 500 790

TLASHD-3640022 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 400 540 830

TLASHD-3646022 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 460 600 890

TLASHD-3652022 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 520 660 950

TLASHD-3658022 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 580 720 1010

TLASDH-4036033 3 32 51 40 X 3 360 500 790

TLASHD-4040033 3 32 51 40 X 3 400 540 830

TLASHD-4046033 3 32 51 40 X 3 460 600 890

TLASHD-4052033 3 32 51 40 X 3 520 660 950

TLASHD-4058033 3 32 51 40 X 3 580 720 1010

Part Number

ØA Thread

D
C

B

FORD TOP LINKS

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(inches)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLAFD-11442511 1 19.05 44 1-1/4" UNC 425 622 794    S-11878

TLAFD-11442512 1 , 2 19.05 , 25.40 44 , 51 1-1/4" UNC 425 622 794      S-3630

TLAFD-11442522 2 25.4 51 1-1/4" UNC 425 622 794 S-3631 

TLAFD-11448522 2 25.4 51 1-1/4" UNC 485 685 857 -

(mm)

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY  WITH 
ARTICULATED YOKE

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA1 

(mm)

Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(mm)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  

Ref. 

Number

TLAY-3636022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 360 535 780 10601

TLAY-3640022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 400 575 840 10604

TLAY-3645022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 450 625 890 10607

TLAY-3648022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 480 655 920 10610

TLAY-3652022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 520 695 960 10613

TLAY-3658022 2 25.4 25.4 51 36 X 3 580 755 1020 10616

TLAY-3636023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 360 535 780 10602

TLAY-3640023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 400 575 840 10605

TLAY-3645023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 450 625 890 10608

TLAY-3648023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 480 655 920 10611

TLAY-3652023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 520 695 960 10614

TLAY-3658023 2 , 3 25.4 32 51 36 X 3 580 755 1020 10617

TLAY-3636033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 360 535 780 10603

TLAY-3640033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 400 575 840 10606

TLAY-3645033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 450 625 890 10609

TLAY-3648033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 480 655 920 10612

TLAY-3652033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 520 695 960 10615

TLAY-3658033 3 32 32 51 36 X 3 580 755 1020 10618

JD TOP LINKS

Part Number Ball ID ØA 
(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(inches)
Pipe Length C 

(mm) 
Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLAJD-11832012 20 , 25.40 44 , 51 1-1/8" UNC 320 550 760 S-4261

Thread Dim. D Min. 
(mm)  (mm) 

ØA
Thread

D

C

B

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

D
C

B

AThread
A1

ØYoke, Material C-40, Hardness 22-28 HRC.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØPin Square Head, Material C-40 (Induction Hardness 52-60 HRC, Case Depth 1.00 - 1.25 mm)

ØForged Tie Rod, Material 36CrMn5.

ØTube, Heavy Duty (Thickness 4.50 - 5.00 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

10
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MASSEY FERGUSON TOP LINKS

ØA
Thread

D

CB

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA Ball Length B 

(mm) (inches)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLAMF-111643811 1 19.05 44 1-1/16"UNF 438 590 750 S-584 

TLAMF-111647611 1 19.05 44 1-1/16"UNF 476 610 770 S-585

TLAMF-111654611 1 19.05 44 1-1/16"UNF 546 670 830 S-586

TLAMF-111654622 2 25.4 51 1-1/16"UNF 546 670 830 S-587 

TLAMF-111654612 1 , 2 19.05 , 25.40 44 , 51 1-1/16"UNF 546 670 830 S-588 

TLAMF-111647612 1 , 2 19.05 , 25.40 44 , 51 1-1/16"UNF 476 610 770 S-589

TLAMF-111647622 2 25.4 51 1-1/16"UNF 476 610 770 S-16066

TLAMF-111643812 1 , 2 19.05 , 25.40 44 , 51 1-1/16"UNF 438 590 750 S-16521

TLAMF-111643822 2 25.4 51 1-1/16"UNF 438 590 750 S-16522

(mm)

Thread 

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA Ball Length B 

(mm) (inches)

Pipe Length C 

(mm) 

Dim. D Min. 

(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 

(mm)  
Ref. Number

TLAMF-11452722 2 25.4 51 1-1/14"UNC 527 680 870 S-15347

(mm)

Thread 

ØAThread

D
CB

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

11
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TOP LINK ENDS - FORD

E

ØA

C

B

D

TOP LINK ENDS - MF

E

ØA

C

B

D

TOP LINK ENDS - JD

E

ØA

C

B

D

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm) (inches)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 

TLEBMF-R1161281 1 19 44 1-1/16" - R 128 167 66

TLEBMF-L1161281 1 19 44 1-1/16" - L 128 167 58

TLEBMF-R1161282 2 25.4 51 1-1/16" - R 128 167 66

TLEBMF-L1161282 2 25.4 51 1-1/16" - L 128 167 58

Thread 

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)
Thread

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 

TLEBJD-R1181752 2 25.4 51 1-1/8" UNC - R 175 162 70

TLEBJD-L1181901 1 20 44 1-1/8" UNC - L 190 56 66

TLEBJD-R271752 2 25.4 51 M 27 X 3 R 175 162 70

TLEBJD-L271901 1 20 44 M 27 X 3 L 190 56 66

Part Number Cat.

TLEBFD-L1141281 1 19 44 1-1/4" UNF - L 128 208 58

TLEBFD-L1141282 2 25.4 51 1-1/4" UNF - L 128 208 76

TLEBFD-R1141682 2 25.4 51 1-1/4" UNF - R 168 86 76

Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm) (inches)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 

Thread

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.

12



ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

TOP LINK ENDS

Part Number Cat.
Ball ID ØA 

(mm) 

Ball Length B 

(mm)

Thread 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 

Ball OD 

(mm.)
Ref. Number

TLEB-R221251 1 19 44 22 X 2.5 R 125 45 52 38 03411

TLEB-L221251 1 19 44 22 X 2.5 L 125 45 52 38 03412

TLEB-R241151 1 19 44 24 X 2.5 R 115 50 62 38 03415

TLEB-L241151 1 19 44 24 X 2.5 L 115 50 62 38 03416

TLEB-R24127 - 22.1 35 24 X 3 R 127 45 62 44 18753

TLEB-R241551 1 19.2 44 24 X 3 R 155 50 62 38 18756

TLEB-L241551 1 19.2 44 24 X 3 L 155 50 62 38 18757

TLEB-2416512 1 , 2 19.2 , 25.4 45 24 X 3 R 165 58 80 54 18754

TLEB-L2416512 1 , 2 19.2 , 25.4 45 24 X 3 L 165 58 80 54 18755

TLEB-R27180 - 28.2 45 27 X 3 R 180 62 80 58 18758

TLEB-R271551 1 19 44 27 X 3 R 155 50 62 38 03419

TLEB-L271551 1 19 44 27 X 3 L 155 50 62 38 03420

TLEB-R270902 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 R 90 55 75 50 35699

TLEB-L270902 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 L 90 55 75 50 35700

TLEB-R271702 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 R 170 55 75 50 03423

TLEB-L271702 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 L 170 55 75 50 03424

TLEB-R272202 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 R 220 45 70 50 18765

TLEB-L272202 2 25.4 51 27 X 3 L 220 45 70 50 18766

TLEB-R301751 1 19.2 44 30 X 3 R 175 50 62 38 18759

TLEB-L301751 1 19.2 44 30 X 3 L 175 50 62 38 18760

TLEB-R301652 2 25.4 51 30 X 3 R 165 55 75 50 03427

TLEB-L301652 2 25.4 51 30 X 3 L 165 55 75 50 03428

TLEB-R302002 2 25.4 51 30 X 3 R 200 50 75 50 18767

TLEB-L302002 2 25.4 51 30 X 3 L 200 50 75 50 18768

TLEB-R30175 - 20.2 44 30 X 3.5 R 175 50 62 42 18763

TLEB-L30175 - 20.2 44 30 X 3.5 L 175 50 62 42 18764

TLEB-R30165 - 22.1 51 30 X 3.5 R 165 55 75 50 18771

TLEB-L30165 - 22.1 51 30 X 3.5 L 165 55 75 50 18772

TLEB-R301751 1 19.2 44 30 X 3.5 R 175 50 62 38 18761

TLEB-L301751 1 19.2 44 30 X 3.5 L 175 50 62 38 18762

TLEB-R301652 2 25.4 51 30 X 3.5 R 165 55 75 50 18769

TLEB-L301652 2 25.4 51 30 X 3.5 L 165 55 75 50 18770

TLEB-R361652 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 R 165 55 80 54 03437

TLEB-L361652 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 L 165 55 80 54 03438

TLEB-R362002 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 R 200 70 96 62 03489

TLEB-L362002 2 25.4 51 36 X 3 L 200 70 96 62 03488

TLEB-R401752 2 25.4 51 40 X 3 R 175 60 80 50 03439

TLEB-L401752 2 25.4 51 40 X 3 L 175 60 80 50 03440

TLEB-R362003 3 32 51 36 X 3 R 200 70 96 62 02698

TLEB-L362003 3 32 51 36 X 3 L 200 70 96 62 02699

TLEB-R402003 3 32 51 40 X 3 R 200 70 96 62 09324

TLEB-L402003 3 32 51 40 X 3 L 200 70 96 62 09325

E

B

D

ØA

C

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-20/C-40.
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ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

TOP LINK LOCKING COLLARS - FORGED

A

ØBD

C

B

C

D

A

TOP LINK LOCKING COLLAR 

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dia. ØB 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Thread Size ØD 

(mm)
Ref. Number

TLLCF-2225 25 34 12 22X2.5 11879

TLLCF-2425 25 34 12 24X25 04155

TLLCF-2430 25 34 12 24X3 18780

TLLCF-2730 40 40 18 27X3 04156

TLLCF-3030 40 40 18 30X3 04157

TLLCF-3035 40 40 18 30X3.5 18781

TLLCF-3630 48 48 23 36X3 18782

TLLCF-4030 50 54 28 40X3 18783

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part Number
Dim. A   

(mm)

Dim. B   

(mm)

Dim. C   

(mm)

Thread Size ØD 

(mm)
Ref. Number

TLLCS-2225 45 60 6 22X2.5 04177

TLLCS-2425 45 60 6 24X2.5 04153

TLLCS-2430 45 60 6 24X3 18777

TLLCS-2730 45 60 6 27X3 04154

TLLCS-3030 45 60 6 30X3 04160

TLLCS-3035 45 60 6 30X3.5 18778

TLLCS-3630 60 88 10 36X3 04178

TLLCS-4030 60 88 10 40X3 04184

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ARTICULATED YOKE ASSEMBLY

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)
Thread (mm) Spare Part1 Spare Part 2 Ref. Number

AYE-R303025 2 25.4 51 M 30X3 R AYE-R3030 AY-2551 0ATF002

AYE-L303025 2 25.4 51 M 30X3 L AYE-L3030 AY-2551 0ATF006

AYE-R303028 - 28.2 51 M 30X3 R AYE-R3030 AY-2851 0ATF020

AYE-L303028 - 28.2 51 M 30X3 L AYE-L3030 AY-2851 0ATF032

AYE-R303030 - 30.2 51 M 30X3 R AYE-R3030 AY-3051 0ATF022

AYE-L303030 - 30.2 51 M 30X3 L AYE-L3030 AY-3051 0ATF033

AYE-R303032 3 32 51 M 30X3 R AYE-R3030 AY-3251 0ATF024

AYE-L303032 3 32 51 M 30X3 L AYE-L3030 AY-3251 0ATF034

AYE-R303519 1 19.2 51 M 30X3.5 R AYE-R3035 AY-1951 0ATF010

AYE-L303519 1 19.2 51 M 30X3.5 L AYE-L3035 AY-1951 0ATF011

AYE-R303520 - 20.2 51 M 30X3.5 R AYE-R3035 AY-2051 0ATF012

AYE-L303520 - 20.2 51 M 30X3.5 L AYE-L3035 AY-2051 0ATF013

AYE-R303522 - 22.1 51 M 30X3.5 R AYE-R3035 AY-2251 0ATF014

AYE-L303522 - 22.1 51 M 30X3.5 L AYE-L3035 AY-2251 0ATF015

AYE-R303525 2 25.4 51 M 30X3.5 R AYE-R3035 AY-2551 0ATF005

AYE-L303525 2 25.4 51 M 30X3.5 L AYE-L3035 AY-2551 0ATF004

AYE-R363020 - 20.2 51 M 36X3 R AYE-R3630 AY-2051 0ATF029

AYE-L363020 - 20.2 51 M 36X3 L AYE-L3630 AY-2051 0ATF028

AYE-R363022 - 22.1 51 M 36X3 R AYE-R3630 AY-2251 0ATF030

AYE-L363022 - 22.1 51 M 36X3 L AYE-L3630 AY-2251 0ATF031

AYE-R363025 2 25.4 51 M 36X3 R AYE-R3630 AY-2551 0ATF001

AYE-L363025 2 25.4 51 M 36X3 L AYE-L3630 AY-2551 0ATF009

AYE-R363030 - 30.2 51 M 36X3 R AYE-R3630 AY-3051 0ATF027

AYE-L363030 - 30.2 51 M 36X3 L AYE-L3630 AY-3051 0ATF026

AYE-R363032 3 32 51 M 36X3 R AYE-R3630 AY-3251 0ATF003

AYE-L363032 3 32 51 M 36X3 L AYE-L3630 AY-3251 0ATF007

AYE-R403025 2 25.4 51 M 40X3 R AYE-R4030 AY-2551 0ATF035

AYE-L403025 2 25.4 51 M 40X3 L AYE-L4030 AY-2551 0ATF036

AYE-R403032 3 32 51 M 40X3 R AYE-R4030 AY-3251 0ATF037

AYE-L403032 3 32 51 M 40X3 L AYE-L4030 AY-3251 0ATF038

Ø28

102

87
40

220

ØA

55

50

B

63

ØYoke, Material C-40, Hardness 22-28 HRC.
ØPin Square Head, Material C-40 (Induction Hardness 52-60 HRC, Case Depth 1.00 - 1.25 mm)

ØForged Tie Rod, Material 36CrMn5.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

END FOR ARTICULATED YOKE

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

AY-1951 19.2 51

AY-2051 20.2 51

AY-2251 22.1 51

AY-2551 25.4 51

AY-2851 28.2 51

AY-3051 30.2 51

AY-3251 32 51

87
40

ØA
B

63

TIE ROD FOR ARTICULATED YOKE

Part Number
Thread (mm)

AYR-R3030 M 30X3 R

AYR-L3030 M 30X3 L

AYE-R3035 M 30X3.5 R

AYE-L3035 M 30X3.5 L

AYE-R3630 M 36X3 R

AYE-L3630 M 36X3 L

AYE-R4030 M 40X3 R

AYE-L4030 M 40X3 L

Ø28

220

55

50

ØYoke, Material C-40, Hardness 22-28 HRC.
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Tie Rod, Material 36CrMn5.
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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SQUARE HEAD PIN

ØA

ØF

C

D

B

ØE

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B   

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dia. ØE 

(mm) 

Dia. ØF 

(mm) 

Ref. 

Number

SHP-184120 18 47 41 52 20 6 04115

SHP-185420 18 60 54 65 20 6 04116

SHP-265230 26 60 52 65 30 6 04117

SHP-266030 26 70 60 75 30 6 04118

SHP-268630 26 95 86 100 30 6 19723

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ADJUSTABLE LEVELLING ARM PINS

ØD

ØA

B

C Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B   

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dia. ØD 

(mm) 

Ref. 

Number

CYP-1852 18 52 64 6 01684

CYP-1862 18 62 74 6 01685

CYP-1872 18 72 84 6 01686

CYP-1882 18 82 94 6 09346

CYP-2058 20 58 71 6 09347

CYP-2068 20 68 81 6 09348

CYP-2252 22 52 64 6 09349

CYP-2477 24 77 90 6 03046

CYP-2491 24 91 104 6 03047

CYP-2657 26 57 66 6 09350

CYP-2891 28 91 104 6 09351

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

B A

CC

L
EF

Thread ØD

ADJUSTABLE LEVELLING ARM

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Thread ØD 

(mm)

Dim. L Min. 

(mm)

Dim. L Max. 

(mm)
Ref. Number

ALAR-2225 30 24 18 22 X 2.5 60 72 380 530 01680

ALAR-2430 40 24 18 24 X 3 70 72 450 600 01682

ALAR-2730 40 24 18 27 X 3 70 72 500 650 01683

Dim. E

(mm)

Dim. F

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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ELLELLELL
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RATCHET JACK

A

B
L

ØC

Part Number

RATJ-114NCT

Dim. A 

(mm)

30

Dim. B 

(mm)

60

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

24

Dim. L Min. 

(mm)

510

Dim. L Max. 

(mm)

700

Ref. Number

01663

ØPowder Coated (Optional Colour).

UNIVERSAL - 
LEVELLING BOX ASSEMBLY

Part Number
Adjustment L-Min. 

(mm)

Adjustment L-Max. 

(mm)

ULB-495565 495 565

ULB-500600 500 600

ULB-475575 475 575

ULB-600690 600 690

ULB-545640 545 640

ULB-520630 520 630

ULB-565675 565 675

ULB-665770 665 770

ULB-575660 575 660

ULB-510605 510 605

ULB-565655 565 655

ULB-650760 650 760

ULB-560660 560 660

ULB-725825 725 825

ØBlack Painted &  Trivalent Zinc Plating.
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DRAW BAR

63

25

ØE
A

CB
F G

ØD

Part Number
No. of 

Holes

Dim. T 

(mm)

Dim. W 

(mm)

Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

Dim. F 

(mm)

Dim. G 

(mm)
Ref. 

Number

DB-2563306 4 25 63 420 57 306 22 22 66 58

DB-2563440 5 25 63 540 50 440 22 22 80 70

DB-2563480 3 25 63 580 50 480 22 22 120 120

DB-2563508 7 25 63 610 51 508 22 22 83 57

DB-2563546 9 25 63 660 57 546 22.2 19.5 76 63.5

DB-2563660 11 25 63 774 57 660 22 19 75 51

DB-2563661 9 25 63 775 57 661 22 22 114 54

DB-2563672 7 25 63 780 54 672 22 22 97.5 80 00030

DB-3063330 3 30 63 440 55 330 22 20 110 55

DB-3063400 5 30 63 505 52.5 400 22 19.5 68 66

DB-3063404 5 30 63 510 53 404 22 20 94 54

DB-3063430 5 30 63 540 55 430 28 20 75 70

DB-3063444 7 30 63 550 53 444 22 20 113 54

DB-3063511 7 30 63 613 51 511 22 19 85 57

DB-3063520 9 30 63 620 50 520 28 28 72 47

DB-3063522 9 30 63 622 50 522 22 36 71 47.5

DB-3063550 7 30 63 648 49 550 22 20 113 54

DB-3063569 8 30 63 685 58 569 22 22 80 75

DB-3063578 7 30 63 680 51 578 22 20 115 58

DB-3063585 7 30 63 683 49 585 22 20 82.5 70

DB-3063604 9 30 63 720 58 604 22 22 70 58

DB-3063640 9 30 63 750 55 640 22 19.5 64 64

DB-3063646 11 30 63 766 60 646 28 20 60 52.6

DB-3063659 11 30 63 765 53 659 22 20 60 54

DB-3063660 9 30 63 800 70 660 28 22 70 65 09089

DB-3063680 11 30 63 800 60 680 28.4 22 70 54

DB-3063681 9 30 63 796 57.5 681 22 22.2 101 60

DB-3063684 9 30 63 800 58 684 22 22 82 65

DB-3063696 11 30 63 800 52 696 22 22 78 54

DB-3063750 9 30 63 872 61 750 28 20 159 54

DB-3063760 9 30 63 900 70 760 28 22 100 70 09090

DB-3063800 11 30 63 920 60 800 28 22 100 60

DB-3063817 9 30 63 937 60 817 28 26 88.5 80

DB-3063820 11 30 63 930 55 820 28 22 85 65 09091

DB-3063842 7 30 63 962 60 842 28 25 181 80

DB-3063850 11 30 63 960 55 850 28 22 100 65

ØMaterial C-40, Powder Coated (Optional Colour).
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DRAW BAR

DB-3276640 7 32 76 750 55 640 28 25.5 80 80

DB-3276660 9 32 76 800 70 660 28 28.4 70 65

DB-3276684 6 32 76 800 58 684 28.4 20 104.5 95

DB-3276715 11 32 76 825 55 715 28 22 87.5 65

DB-3276740 5 32 76 861 60.5 740 28.4 27 140 115

DB-3276762 7 32 76 890 64 762 28 29 126 85

DB-3276776 7 32 76 876 50 776 28 28 100 96

DB-3276780 7 32 76 890 55 780 28 28 124 88.6

DB-3276800 9 32 76 910 55 800 28 25.5 80 80

DB-3276807 7 32 76 932 62 807 28 26 49.5 86.2

DB-3276812 11 32 76 932 60 812 28 28 86 64

DB-3276813 11 32 76 933 60 813 28 28.5 81.5 65

DB-3276820 7 32 76 930 55 820 28 28 110 100

DB-3276823 11 32 76 933 55 823 28 22 86.5 65

DB-3276825 7 32 76 925 50 825 28.4 25 172.5 80

DB-3276830 7 32 76 940 55 830 28 26 85 110

DB-3276836 11 32 76 960 62 836 28 28 78 68

DB-3276850 11 32 76 960 55 850 28 26 100 65

DB-3276860 9 32 76 962 51 860 28.5 33 110 80

DB-3276861 7 32 76 981 60 861 28.4 28.5 154.5 92

DB-3276870 9 32 76 980 55 870 28 25.5 87 87

DB-3375780 7 33 75 888 55 780 28 28.5 90 100 00031

DB-4080658 3 40 80 770 56 658 28.5 26.5 164.5 164.5

DB-4080742 7 40 80 862 60 742 28.5 26 122 83

DB-4080764 6 40 80 890 63 764 28 28 132 100

DB-4080820 7 40 80 930 55 820 28 28.5 102.5 102.5 00045

DB-4080850 3 40 80 960 55 850 28 28.5 212.5 141.5

DB-4080880 5 40 80 1000 60 880 28 28 160 140

DB-4080964 5 40 80 1084 60 964 28.5 26 202 140

DB-4080965 7 40 80 1085 60 965 36 33 152.5 110

DB-4590964 7 45 90 1094 65 964 36 16 152 110

Part Number
No. of 

Holes

Dim. T 

(mm)

Dim. W 

(mm)

Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

Dim. F 

(mm)

Dim. G 

(mm)
Ref. 

Number

20

63

25

ØE
A

CB
F G

ØD

ØMaterial C-40, Powder Coated (Optional Colour).
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WELD-ON ENDS

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dim. E 

(mm) 

Dim. F 

(mm)

Dim. G 

(mm)
Ref. Number

TWOE-621936 19.5 44 30X14 36 62 - - 00006

TWOE-621960 19.5 44 Ø 34 60 62 - - 00007

TWOE-622060 20 44 Ø 34 60 62 - - 01957

TWOE-752263 22.5 51 Ø 38 63 75 - - 01956

TWOE-752565 25.4 51 Ø 38 65 75 - - 00008

TWOE-852570 25.4 51 Ø 48 70 85 - - 01958

TWOE-85257027 25.4 51 Ø 48 70 85 27X2 25 01988

TWOE-833065 30 55 Ø 50 65 83 - - 00396

TWOE-53194830 19 30 Ø 25 48 53 - - 03810

TWOE-53194844 19 44 Ø 25 48 53 - - 03811

TWOE-903285 32 51 Ø 38 85 90 - - 03812

TWOE-832565 25.4 51 Ø 50 65 83 - - 03813

TWOE-803070 30 51 Ø 50 70 80 - - 03814

TWOE-80307027 30 51 Ø 50 70 80 27X2 27 03815

TWOE-832965 29 55 Ø 50 65 83 - - 03816

TWOE-833565 35 55 Ø 50 65 83 - - 03817

TWOE-1084085 40 75 Ø 60 85 108 - - 03818

TWOE-108408538 40 75 Ø 60 85 108 38X2 28 03819

TWOE-1084585 45 75 Ø 60 85 108 - - 03820

TWOE-108458538 45 75 Ø 60 85 108 38X2 28 03821

TWOE-1085085 50 75 Ø 60 85 108 - - 03863

TWOE-108508538 50 75 Ø 60 85 108 38X2 28 03864

TWOE-1405087 50 100 Ø 75 87 140 - - 03865

ØA

B E

ØC

DG

F

ØWeld-On End, Oil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
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WELD-ON ENDS - LOWER LINKS

ØA

BE

C

D

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 
Ref. Number

WOEL-461460 - 14.2 32 30 60 46 03795

WOEL-461628 - 16.2 20 30 28 46

WOEL-461660 - 16.2 20 30 60 46 03796

WOEL-521950 1 19 44 52 50 52

WOEL-651940 1 19.3 35 50 40 65 04545

WOEL-652245 1 22.1 35 50 45 65 03797

WOEL-662270 1 22.1 35 55 70 66

WOEL-762250 1 22.1 35 70 50 76 03798

WOEL-832255 1 22.1 35 70 55 83 03799

WOEL-802265 1 , 2 22.1 , 28.4 45 70 65 80 00244

WOEL-782540 1 25.4 48 70 40 78

WOEL-762544 1 25.4 50 70 44 76

WOEL-83255535 1 25.4 35 70 55 83 08024

WOEL-782580 1 25.4 38 70 80 78

WOEL-83255551 1 25.4 51 70 55 83

WOEL-762650 1 26.2 35 70 50 76 00194

WOEL-762850 2 28.4 35 70 50 76 00196

WOEL-802865 2 28.4 45 70 65 80 00249

WOEL-962865 2 28.4 45 70 65 96 00982

WOEL-832855 2 28.4 35 70 55 83 03800

WOEL-762844 2 28.4 50 70 44 76

WOEL-1082865 2 28.4 45 80 65 108

WOEL-802880 2 28.4 45 70 80 80 03801

WOEL-803065 2 30.2 45 70 65 80 12480

WOEL-963465 - 34.2 45 70 65 96 00198

WOEL-1083565 - 35.1 45 80 65 108 03803

WOEL-1083765 - 37.4 45 80 65 108 03804

WOEL-1083865 3 38.4 45 80 65 108 01022

ØWeld-On End, Oil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
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23

WELD-ON ENDS - LOWER LINKS

ØA

BE

C

D

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 
Ref. Number

WOEL-461660 - 16.2 20 30 60 46

WOEL-671950 1 19.3 35 56 50 67 04546

WOEL-672250 1 22.1 35 56 50 67 00190

WOEL-672270 1 22.1 35 60 70 67

WOEL-672275 1 22.1 35 58 75 67 03805

WOEL-672250 1 22.1 35 60 50 67

WOEL-682290 1 22.1 35 50 90 68

WOEL-762250 1 22.1 35 70 50 76

WOEL-802265 1 22 , 28 35 , 45 70 65 80

WOEL-802280 1 , 2 22.1 , 28.4 45 70 80 80 04549

WOEL-762550 1 25.4 35 70 50 76

WOEL-832579 1 25.4 35 70 79 83

WOEL-762850 2 28.4 35 70 50 76

WOEL-802565 2 28.4 42 70 65 80

WOEL-832879 2 28.4 44.5 70 79 83

WOEL-802880 2 28.4 44.5 70 80 80

WOEL-852880 2 28.4 45 70 80 85

WOEL-822855 2 28.4 45 70 55 82

WOEL-962865 2 28.4 45 70 65 96

WOEL-902875 2 28.4 45 85 75 90

WOEL-1102880 2 28.4 45 100 80 110

WOEL-1083765 - 37 45 80 65 108

ØWeld-On End, Oil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)
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WELD-ON ENDS - LOWER LINKS

BE

D

C

ØA

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 

Ref. 

Number

WOEL-6622101 1 22.2 34.9 46 101.6 66.7 S-15306

WOEL-7928101 2 28.6 44.5 46 101.6 79.4 S-15307

WOEL-8028110 2 28.4 45 70 110 80 03802

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

LLBD-57222845 57

Dia. ØB 

(mm) 

22.5

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

28.7

Dia. ØD

(mm) 

44.5

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

LLBC-56223810 56.5

LLBC-56284510 56.5

Dia. ØB 

(mm) 

22

28.6

Dim. C

(mm) 

35

44.5

Dim. D

(mm) 

10

10

Dim. E

(mm) 

R35

R35

BALL - DOUBLE BORE BALL - WITH CUT

ØAØB

ØC

D

D
ØA C

D

ØB

E

ØWeld-On End, Oil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØOptional Material 16MnCr5 / 20MnCr5.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm) 
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WELD-ON END FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

E B

ØA

ØCØF

D

ØA

B

D

ØC ØF

E

R

FORGED ENDS FOR HYDROLIC CYLINDER

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dim. E 

(mm)

Dia. ØF 

(mm) 
Ref. Number

WOE-HC852510560 25.4 51 70 105 85 60 0SRFO6025

WOE-HC852510563 25.4 51 73 105 85 63 0SRFO6325

WOE-HC852510570 25.4 51 80 105 85 70 0SRFO7025

WOE-HC852510880 25.4 51 95 108 85 80 0SRFO8025

WOE-HC853210880 32.1 51 95 108 85 80 0SRFO8032

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dim. E 

(mm)

Dia. ØF 

(mm) (mm)
Ref. Number

WOE-HC27203063 20.2 27 73 67.5 30 63 21 0FS63W

WOE-HC39284570 28.2 39 80 90 45 70 25 0FS70W

WOE-HC39284590 28.2 39 105 92.5 45 90 25 0FS90W

Dim. R 

ØWeld-On End, Oil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØOil dipped (Rust Preventive).
ØForged Weld-On End, Material C-40.
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TOP LINK BALLS

ØA

ØC

B

TLB-322516 32 25.4 16

TLB-382515 38 25.4 15.9

TLB-384119 38 41 19

TLB-384419 38 44 19

TLB-384420 38 44 20

TLB-504419 50 44 19

TLB-464420 46 44 20

TLB-464225 46 42 25.4

TLB-464425 46 44 25.4

TLB-465125 46 51 25.4

TLB-505122 50 51 22.1

TLB-504425 50 44 25.4

TLB-505125 50 51 25.4 01504

TLB-514425 50.8 44.5 25.4

TLB-514428 50.8 44.5 28.4

TLB-545125 54 51 25.4

TLB-545530 54 55 30

TLB-545132 54 51 32

TLB-545535 54 55 35

TLB-615125 60 51 25.4 05118

TLB-605132 60 51 32 05130

TLB-383522 38 35 22.1

TLB-445120 44 51 20

TLB-424419 42 44 19

TLB-465122 46 51 22.1

TLB-464528 46 45 28.4

TLB-463522 46 35 22.1

TLB-464422 46 44.5 22.1

TLB-465026 46 50 26

TLB-465125 46 51 25.4

TLB-465120 46 51 20

TLB-485025 48 50 25.4

TLB-504422 50 44.5 22.1

TLB-505119 50 51 19

TLB-504528 50 45 28.6

TLB-504925 50 49 25.4

TLB-505130 50 51 30

TLB-505122 50 51 22.1

TLB-505125 50 51 25.2

TLB-424528 52 45 28.6

TLB-544432 54 44 32

TLB-544420 54 44 20

TLB-544422 54 44 22.1

TLB-544528 54 45 28.4

TLB-545134 54 51 34

TLB-545532 54 55 32

TLB-546019 54 60 19

TLB-545030 54 50 30

TLB-545035 54 50 35

TLB-545130 54 51 30

TLB-565125 56 51 25.4

TLB-605128 60 51 28.4

TLB-605137 60 51 37

TLB-625125 62 51 25.4

TLB-625132 62 51 32

TLB-645528 64 55 28.6

TLB-787550 78 75 50

TLB-787545 78 75 45

TLB-787540 78 75 40

TLB-786540 78 65 40

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number
Part Number

Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØOptional Material 16MnCr5 / 20MnCr5.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm) 
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BALLS - LOWER LINK

Part Number

ALB-282016

ALB-322516

ALB-382516

ALB-383019

ALB-382720

ALB-443522

ALB-443022

ALB-443425

ALB-443519

ALB-443522

ALB-463428

ALB-463525

ALB-463428

ALB-463528

ALB-483522

ALB-483525

ALB-483528

ALB-504028

ALB-504029

ALB-503422

ALB-503420

ALB-503424

ALB-503428

ALB-503430

ALB-503425

ALB-504425

ALB-504028

ALB-503825

ALB-503828

ALB-512538

ALB-545535

ALB-543535

ALB-544230

ALB-554428

ALB-563522

ALB-564522

ALB-563525

ALB-563525

ALB-563825

ALB-564528

ALB-564528

ALB-564529

Dia. ØA 
(mm) 

28

32

38

38

38

44

44

44

44

44.5

46

46

46

46

48

48

48

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50.8

54

54

54

55

56

56

56

56

56

56

56

56

Dim. B 
(mm) 

20

25.4

25.4

30

27

35

30

34

35

35

33.5

35

33.5

35

35

35

35

40

40

34

34

34

34

34

34

44

39.5

38

38

25

55

35

42

44

35

45

35

35

38

45

45

44.5

Dia. ØC 
(mm) 

16

16

16

19

20

22.1

22

25.4

19

22.1

28.4

25.4

28.4

28.4

22.1

25.4

28.4

25.4

29

22.1

20

24

28

30

25.4

25.4

28.4

25.4

28.4

38

35

35

30

28.4

22.1

22.1

25.4

28.4

28.4

28

28.4

29

ALB-563529

ALB-573522

ALB-573525

ALB-573825

ALB-573528

ALB-573828

ALB-574228

ALB-574428

ALB-574534

ALB-574532

ALB-574530

ALB-583825

ALB-605125

ALB-604534

ALB-604832

ALB-604430

ALB-624532

ALB-625132

ALB-624428

ALB-624537

ALB-634528

ALB-634537

ALB-634528

ALB-644522

ALB-644528

ALB-644537

ALB-644536

ALB-644538

ALB-645528

ALB-645432

ALB-643528

ALB-645525

ALB-644534

ALB-644530

ALB-644532

ALB-644535

ALB-644540

ALB-644542

ALB-645428

ALB-644534

ALB-644038

ALB-644638

Part Number

56

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

58

60

60

60

60

62

62

62

62.5

63.5

63.5

63.5

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

Dia. ØA 
(mm) 

35

35

35

38

35

38

42

44.5

45

45

45

38

51

45

48.5

44.5

45

51

44.5

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

55

54

35

55

45

45

45

45

45

45

54

45

40

46

Dim. B 
(mm) 

29

22.1

25.4

25.4

28.4

28.4

28.4

28.4

34

32

30

25

25.4

34

32

30.2

32

32

28.4

37

28.6

37

28.6

22

28.4

37

36

38.2

28.6

32

28.4

25.4

34.4

30.4

32.4

35.4

40.4

42.4

28.4

34

38

38

Dia. ØC 
(mm) 

B

ØC

ØA

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØOptional Material 16MnCr5 / 20MnCr5.
ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm) 

01502

18872

01503

Ref. 

Number

1RO443522

00192

01500

05011

00193

15001

01501

Ref. 

Number
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GUIDE CONE BALL HARDENED

GCB4422 44 22.1 54 11 01450

GCB5622 56 22.1 66 11

GCB5628 56 28.4 66 11 01451

GCB5637 56 37.1 66 11 01452

GCB6428 64 28.4 66 11

GCB6437 64 37.1 72 15

GCB6437-11 64 37.1 72 11

GUIDE CONE BALL (16MnCr5) 
HARDENED  (BLACK LINE)

GUIDED CONE BUSH

Part Number Dia. ØA (mm) Dia. ØB (mm) Dim. C (mm) LINCH PIN SIZE Ref. Number

GCB5628 BL 56 28.4 66 11

GCB6428 BL 64 28.4 66 11

GCB6437 BL 64 37.1 72 15

28

Balls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

Op�onal Material 16MnCr5 / 20MnCr5.

Trivalent Zinc Pla�ng.

Ø
Ø
Ø

Part Number Dia. ØA (mm) Dia. ØB (mm) Dim. C (mm) LINCH PIN SIZE Ref. Number

Bush (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

Optional Material 16MnCr5 / 20MnCr5.

Trivalent Zinc Plating.

Ø
Ø
Ø

Part Number Dia. ØA (mm) Dia. ØB (mm) Dim. C (mm) Ref. Number

GCBB-472825 45 28.4 24 10107

GCBB-473825 45 37.1 24

Balls (Material 16MnCr5 Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

Ball Black Line 16MnCr5 (High Rust Resistance)

Ø
Ø
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LINCH PINS - FORGED

Part Number Dia. ØA (mm) Dim. B (mm) Dim. C (mm) Dim. D (mm) Dia. ØE (mm) Ref. Number

LPF-1148 11 48 52 4 70 00068

LPF-1548 15 56 60 4 82 37943

BALL WITHOUT COLLAR BLACK LINE 16MnCr5 
(HIGH RUST RESISTANCE)
BORE TOLERANCE A12 / A13

Part Number Dia. ØA Dim. B (mm) Dia. ØC 

LLB562845 BL 56 28.4 45
LLB642845 BL 64 28.4 45
LLB643745 BL 64 37.1 45
LLB853757 BL 85 37.1 57
LLB855157 BL 85 51 57

BALL WITH COLLAR BLACK LINE 16MnCr5 
(HIGH RUST RESISTANCE)

BORE TOLERANCE A12 / A13

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm)
Dim. B Dia. ØC 

(mm)

TLB502551 BL 50 25.4 51

TLB602551 BL 60 25.4 51

TLB603251 BL 60 32 51

TLB783263 BL 78 32 63

TLB784563 BL 78 45 63

(mm)
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LIFT ARM PINS - DUAL MOUNTING

ØA1

ØA

B ØEC

F

Thread ØD

ØA

B
Ø12.00

C
F

ØE

G

ØH

ØD

LIFT ARM PINS

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C  

(mm)

Thread ØD 

(mm)

Dia. ØE 

(mm) 

Dim. F 

(mm)

Dim. G 

(mm)

Dia. ØH 

(mm) 

Ref. 

Number

ALP-22181815 22 46 45 18 X 1.5 18 130 5 37 09312

ALP-22202015 22 50 40 20 X 1.5 20 130 5 38 05199

ALP-22222215 22 50 40 22 X 1.5 22 140 14 38 00040

ALP-22282215 22 50 40 22 X 1.5 28 140 14 38 00036

ALP-22252215 22 60 40 22 X 1.5 25 150 20 32

ALP-25252215 25 60 40 22 X 1.5 25 150 20 40

ALP-25282215 25 60 40 22 X 1.5 28 150 20 38

ALP-2830302 28 50 30 30 X 2 30 155 50 50

ALP-28222215 28 60 45 22 X 1.5 22 150 14 44 00041

ALP-28242215 28 55 45 22 X 1.5 24 150 14 42 09313

ALP-28242415 28 55 45 24 X 1.5 24 150 15 43 09314

ALP-28282215 28 60 40 22 X 1.5 28 150 20 43 00037

ALP-28282715 28 55 45 27 X 1.5 28 150 14 42 09315

ALP-28272715 28 58 48 27 X 1.5 27 147 10 43

ALP-36272715 36.5 61 60 27 X 1.5 27 165 11 50

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dia. ØA1 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C  

(mm)

Thread ØD 

(mm)

Dia. ØE 

(mm) 

Dim. F 

(mm)
Ref. 

Number

LLPDM-2822242 22.00 28 58 90 24 X 2 12 195 08019

LLPDM-2822273 22.00 28 58 90 27 X 3 12 195 00039

ØAssembled with Spring Washer & Hex Nut.
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØAssembled with Spring Washer & Hex Nut.
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

30



ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

TOP LINK PINS

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 
Dim. B 
(mm)

Dim. C 
(mm)

Dia. ØD 
(mm) 

Ref. 
Number

TLP-1676113 15.9 113 76 8.3

TLP-1682113 15.9 112.7 82.2 8.3

TLP-195290 19 90 52 12

TLP-195790 19 90 57 12

TLP-196595 19 95 65 10

TLP-1976113 19 113 76 12 12419

TLP-1985117 19 117 85 10

TLP-1986123 19 123 86 12

TLP-1995125 19 125 95 12 03806

TLP-1992127 19 127 92 12

TLP-1995133 19 133 95 12

TLP-19103135 19 135 102.5 8.5

TLP-19105135 19 135 105 10

TLP-19103138 19 138 103 12 09072

TLP-19116150 19 150 116 12

TLP-19125155 19 155 125 10

TLP-19127164 19 164 127 12

TLP-2595132 25 132 95 12

TLP-25105136 25 136 105 11

TLP-25105141 25 141 105 12

TLP-25110145 25 145 110 11

TLP-25125156 25 156 125 11

TLP-25126165 25 165 126 12

TLP-25136180 25 180 136 12

TLP-25145178 25 178 145 11

TLP-2586123 25.4 123 86 12

TLP-2595135 25.4 135 95 12 03807

TLP-25110148 25.4 148 110 12 12422

TLP-25116154 25.4 154 116 12

TLP-25142180 25.4 180 142 12 12421

TLP-28103151 28 151 103 12

TLP-19145175 19 175 145 10

TLP-19165197 19 197 165 10

TLP-2083117 20 117 83 12

TLP-223978 22 78 39 12

TLP-2276114 22 114 76 12

TLP-2278114 22 114 78 8.3

TLP-2285118 22 118 85 11

TLP-2294132 22 132 94 12

TLP-22105136 22 136 105 12

TLP-22110140 22 140 110 12

TLP-22125158 22 158 125 11

TLP-22149190 22 190 149 12

TLP-22145178 22 178 145 11

TLP-22184221 22 221 184 12 09073

TLP-2576115 25 115 76 12

TLP-2585136 25 136 85 11

TLP-28125156 28 156 125 12

TLP-28130165 28 165 130 12 09074

TLP-28145178 28 178 145 12

TLP-2895133 28.6 133 95 12

TLP-28159197 28.6 197 159 12

TLP-31125165 31 165 125 12 09075

TLP-32119165 31.7 165.1 118.7 12

TLP-32105152 32 152 105 12

TLP-32105154 32 154 105 12

TLP-32125164 32 164 125 12

TLP-32136175 32 175 136 12

Part Number
Dia. ØA 
(mm) 

Dim. B 
(mm)

Dim. C 
(mm)

Dia. ØD 
(mm) 

Ref. 
Number

ØA

B

C

ØD

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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TOP LINK PINS - Headless

ØA

B

CE

ØD

ØA

B

C

ØD

TOP LINK PINS - With Linch Pin & Chain

Part Number
Cat.

Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dia. ØD 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number

TLP-HL1996140 1 19 140 96 12 22 00270

TLP-HL19126170 1 19 170 126 12 22 00272

TLP-HL19163207 1 19 207 163 12 22 00273

TLP-HL19210254 1 19 254 210 12 22 00261

TLP-HL2296140 - 22 140 96 12 22 09076

TLP-HL22126170 - 22 170 126 12 22 09077

TLP-HL25100144 2 25 144 100 12 22 00274

TLP-HL25120164 2 25 164 120 12 22 00275

TLP-HL25166210 2 25 210 166 12 22 00276

TLP-HL25210254 2 25 254 210 12 22 00187

TLP-HL25250294 2 25 294 250 12 22 00279

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dia. ØD 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number

TLP-LP147384 14.3 84 73 6

TLP-LP197792 19 92 77 6

TLP-LP19100120 19 120 100 8 00178

TLP-LP19108120 19 120 108 8

TLP-LP2598120 25 120 98 8

TLP-LP25100120 25 120 100 11 00179

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS

Ref. 
Number

01628
01627

Part Number

IMP-2519160
IMP-1916156
IMP-2216168
IMP-2519166
IMP-2519180
IMP-2822180
IMP-282275
IMP-3225178
IMP-3225172

Dia. ØA 
(mm)

25
19
22
25
25
28
28
32
32

Dia. ØB 
(mm)

19
16
16
19
19
22
22
25
25

Dim. C 
(mm)

80
82
88
81
90
90
85
95
92

Dim. D 
(mm)

80
74
80
85
90
90
90
83
80

Dim. E 
(mm)

53
55
68
53
57
57
50
62
55

Dia. ØF 
(mm)

5
5
5
5
5
5
6

6.5
6.5

Dim. G 
(mm)

18
16.5
12
18
18
18

16.5
18
22

Dim. H 
(mm)

160
156
168
166
180
180
75

178
172

IMP-2822147
IMP-2822181
IMP-2822190
IMP-2822181A
IMP-2822176
IMP-2822181B
IMP-3428141

Part Number

28
28
28
28
28

28.6
34

Dia. ØA 
(mm)

22
22
22
22
22
22
28

Dia. ØB 
(mm)

62.5
76.5
85

103
120
76
61

Dim. C 
(mm)

147
181
190
181
176
181
141

Dim. D 
(mm)

47
60
62

87.3
92
60

43.5

Dim. E 
(mm)

70.5
88
85
60
39

87.3
62

Dia. ØF 
(mm)

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Dim. G 
(mm)

01639

Ref. 
Number

IMP-2228122

IMP-2228112

Part Number

22

22

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

28

28

Dia. ØB 

(mm)

12

12

Dia. ØC 

(mm)

40

40

Dim. D 

(mm)

122

112

Dim. E 

(mm)

183

172

Dim. F

(mm)

01612

01613

Ref. 

Number

ØA ØB

CD

E
ØF

H
G

ØA

ØB

FE
C D

ØG

Ø5.50 ØC

E

ØA

F
D

ØB

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS - DOUBLE

Part Number

IMPD-2222200

IMPD-2522200

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

28

28

Dim. B 

(mm)

30

30

Dim. C 

(mm)

115

115

Dim. D 

(mm)

55

55

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

12

12

Dia. ØF 

(mm)

22

22

Dia. ØG 

(mm)

6.5

6.5

Dia. ØH 

(mm)

22

25

Dim. I 

(mm)

200

200

Number

01629

03146

Ref.

IMPD-1925210

IMPD-1925212

IMPD-1925170

IMPD-2228200

IMPD-2228210

IMPD-2228230

IMPD-2228220

IMPD-2532250

IMPD-2836277

IMPD-2836290

Part Number

25

25

25

28

28

28

28.6

32

36.5

36.5

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

40

38

26

35

40

40

40

40

36

45

Dim. B 

(mm)

70

96

66

75

70

90

89

115

150

150

Dim. C 

(mm)

100

78

78

90

100

100

100

95

91

95

Dim. D 

(mm)

12

12

6.5

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

19

19

19

22

22

22

22.2

25

28

28

Dia. ØF 

(mm)

80

62

70

75

80

80

80

81

81

80

Dim. G 

(mm)

20

22

18

20

20

20

20

26

26

28

Dim. H 

(mm)

210

212

170

200

210

230

220

250

277

290

Dim. I 

(mm)

01611

01620

Number

Ref.

ØA

ØF H
ØE

B

G

CD
I

Part Number

IMP-2222160
IMP-2826168

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

22
28

Dia. ØB 

(mm)

22
26

Dia. ØC 

(mm)

32
42

Dim. D 

(mm)

70
73

Dim. E 

(mm)

49
54

Dim. F 

(mm)

30
30

Dim. G 

(mm)

55
60

Dim. H 

(mm)

160
168

Dia. ØI 

(mm)

12.5
12.5

Thread 

Dia. Ø  (mm)

20 x 1.5
20 x 1.5

Ref. 

Number

09559
09560

ØAØF

ØH B

CD

ØE ØG

I

IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS

ØA ØB

D E F

G
H

Thread Ø

Ø12.50

ØC

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS-BENT 

ØA

E B

CØD

IMPB-1995160

IMPB-2295160

Part Number

19

22

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

90

90

Dim. B 

(mm)

95

95

Dim. C 

(mm)

12

12

(mm)

Dia. ØD

09078

09079

Number

Ref.

160

160

(mm)

Dim. E 

ØA ØB

C D

E ØF

ØA

B

C ØD

KNOTCHING PINS

WELD ON LINK PINS

TLP-2293

TLP-28100

Part Number

22

28

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

130

143

Dim. B 

(mm)

93

100

Dim. C 

(mm)

12

12

(mm)

Dia. ØD

10127

10128

Number

Ref.

TLP-1980

TLP-2260

TLP-2585

TLP-2860

Part Number

25

28

32

34

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

15

15

15

15

Dim. C

(mm)

105

80

110

80

Dim. D

(mm)

11.5

11.5

11.5

11.5

(mm)

Dia. ØF

04370

01447

04371

01399

Number

Ref.

80

60

85

60

(mm)

Dim. E 

19

22

25

28

Dia. ØB

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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ELLELLELL
 S PA R E S 

ØAC

ØD
B

HITCH PINS - WITH LINCH PIN & CHAIN

Ref. 

Number

00001

00002

00003

00004

00093

00009

00005

Part Number

HPLC-127925

HPLC-127111

HPLC-127165

HPLC-159103

HPLC-159111

HPLC-159165

HPLC-19103

HPLC-19110

HPLC-19115

HPLC-19165

HPLC-22115

HPLC-22128

HPLC-22165

HPLC-25165

HPLC-25189

HPLC-28100

HPLC-28120

HPLC-28190

HPLC-28165

HPLC-30183

HPLC-3175162

HPLC-3175189

HPLC-32165

HPLC-32190

HPLC-35189

HPLC-38187

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

12.7

12.7

12.7

15.9

15.9

15.9

19

19

19

19

22

22

22

25

25

28

28

28

28

30

31.75

31.75

32

32

35

38

Dim. B 

(mm)

92.5

111

165

103

111

165

103

110

115

165

115

128.5

165

165

189

100

120

190.5

165

183

162

189

165

190.5

189

187

Dim. C 

(mm)

127

146

200

136

146

200

140

145

153

205

153

150

205

205

227

127

160

228

205

221

204

227

200

228

227

227

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

8

12

8

6.5

6.5

10

10

12

12

10

6.5

10

12

6.5

12

10

6.5

12

12

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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HITCH PINS - WITH HAIR PIN

Part Number

HPH-95104

HPH-95110

HPH-12792

HPH-127105

HPH-127110

HPH-127148

HPH-127162

HPH-159105

HPH-159149

HPH-16110

HPH-16162

HPH-1998

HPH-19105

HPH-19110

HPH-19157

HPH-19162

HPH-22110

HPH-22157

HPH-22162

HPH-22181

HPH-25103

HPH-25110

HPH-25157

HPH-25162

HPH-25181

HPH-25183

HPH-254118

HPH-28183

HPH-286162

HPH-286181

HPH-3175162

HPH-32187

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

9.5

9.5

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

12.7

15.9

15.9

16

16

19

19

19

19

19

22

22

22

22

25

25

25

25

25

25

25.4

28

28.6

28.6

31.75

32

Dim. B 

(mm)

104

110

92

105

110

148

162

105

149

110

162

98

105

110

157

162

110

157

162

181

103

110

157

162

181

183

118

183

162

181

162

187

Dim. C 

(mm)

141

147

127

142

147

185

199

136

186

147

199

130

142

147

194

203

147

194

199

218

128

147

194

199

214

220

155

220

199

118

199

220

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

3

3

4

3

4

3

4

4

3.5

4

4

4.5

5

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

6.5

6.5

7

7

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØAC

ØD
B
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ØAC

ØB

BENT HITCH PINS

Part Number

BHP-12776

BHP-158776

BHP-190588

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

12.7

15.87

19.05

Dia. ØB 

(mm)

4.75

4.75

4.75

Ref. Number

01410 / P71111

01411 / P71112

01412 / P71113

Dim. C

76.2

76.2

88.9

(mm)

Part Number                
(With  L/P, Chain)

BHHPC-1912123

BHHPC-1912130

BHHPC-1912135

BHHPC-1912175

BHHPC-2212123

BHHPC-2212130

BHHPC-2212135

BHHPC-2212175

BHHPC-2512123

BHHPC-2512130

BHHPC-2512135

BHHPC-2512175

BHHPC-2812123

BHHPC-2812130

BHHPC-2812135

BHHPC-2812175

BHHPC-3212175

Part Number                  
(Without L/P, Chain)

BHHP-1912123

BHHP-1912130

BHHP-1912135

BHHP-1912175

BHHP-2212123

BHHP-2212130

BHHP-2212135

BHHP-2212175

BHHP-2512123

BHHP-2512130

BHHP-2512135

BHHP-2512175

BHHP-2812123

BHHP-2812130

BHHP-2812135

BHHP-2812175

BHHP-3212175

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

19

19

19

19

22

22

22

22

25

25

25

25

28

28

28

28

32

Dia. ØB 

(mm)

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Ref. 

Number

09080

09081

09082

09083

09084

09085

09086

09087

09088

ØA

ØB

C

BENT HANDLE HITCH PIN
(With & Without Linch Pin, Chain)

Dim. C 

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

175

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-20/C-40.
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HITCH - PIN BALLS

ØA

Thread ØB

D

E
C

Part Number

HBL-78162

HBP-1162

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

50

50

Thread Dia. ØB 

(inches)

7/8"

1"

Dim. C 

(mm)

100

100

Dim. D 

(mm)

162

162

Dim. E 

(mm)

190

190

Ref. Number

S-3210

S-3211

ØWith Chain, Linch Pin, Nut & Washer

HITCH BALLS / TOW BALLS

ØA

C

Thread ØB

ØA

Thread ØB

C

D

Part Number

HB-344754

HB-345054

HB-15054

HB-1145854

Max. Load 

(Kg.)

900

1600

2300

3400

Thread Dia. ØB 

(inches)

3/4" 16UNF

3/4" 16UNF

1" 12UNF

1-1/4" 12UNF

Dim. C 

(mm)

54

54

54

54

Ref. Number

5101

5201

5301

5501

Dia. ØA

47.8

50.8

50.8

58.68

(mm)

Part Number

HB-22155053

Max. Load 

(Kg.)

3500

Thread Dia. ØB 

(mm)

M 22X1.5

Dim. C 

(mm)

53

Ref. Number

11776

Dia. ØA

50

(mm)

Dim. D

(mm)

125

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-40.

ØWith Nut & Washer
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-40.

ØWith Nut & Washer
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-40.
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STABILISER CHAINS

Part Number

STC-162420

STC-162500

STC-162580

STC-2225670

STC-162515

STC-162480

STC-2025570

STC-162635

STC-2025670

STC-2025580

STC-2025460

STC-2025570

STC-2025600

STC-162430

STC-162520

STC-162430

Type

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

C

C

D

D

D

No. of 

Links

2+2

3+3

4+4

4+3

2+2

3+1

2+2

3+3

3+3

3+2

1+1

2+2

3+2

1+1

2+1 (2+2)

1+1

Dim. L   

(mm)

420

500

580

670

515

480

570

635

670

580

460

570

600

430

520

430

Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

18

18

18

20

20

18

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

22

22

22

Dia. ØB 

(mm) 

12

12

12

18

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

14

13

12

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

12

12

12

16

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14-14

14-14

14-14

Thread ØD 

(mm) 

16X2

16X2

16X2

22X2.5

16X2

16X2

20X2.5

16X2

20X2.5

20X2.5

20X2.5

20X2.5

20X2.5

16X2

16X2

16X2

Ref. 

Number

35641

65642

65643

01115

01117

35646

65647

65648

35649

35650

35651

35652

35653

05752

05753

10681

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

L

ØA

ØB ØC

Thread ØD

Type - A

Type - D

Type - C

Type - B
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STABILISER CHAINS

Part Number Description Ref. Number

SCFD-11197
With 2 Links Chain fit for 4000, 4100, 4110, 

4600, 4610 Replaces CFPND936A, 81813318
S-11197

SCFD-11198

With 3 Links chain fit for 5000, 5600, 5610, 

6600, 661D, 6700, 7000, 7600, 7610, 7700, 

7710 Replaces CFPND36B, 81813319

S-11198

Part Number Description Ref. Number

SCMF-41038 Fit for 256, 275, 290, S65, S75, 590 Replaces 

1661406M91
S-41038

SCMF-41303
Fit for MF 135, 230, 240 with 35" Lower Link 

Arm Replaces 1863260 M91
S-41303

Part Number Description Ref. Number

SC-175 9 S-175

SC-176

Universal fit… Works with almost any

Tractor Implements Through any of 

the intermediate chain links

6 S-176

Part Number Description
Number

Ref.
Links

No. of

Universal fit… Works with almost any

Tractor Implements Through any of 

the intermediate chain links

SC-4456
With 2 Links Chain fit for 4000, 4100, 4110, 

4600, 4610 Replaces CFPND936A, 81813318
S-4456

SC-4457
With 3 Links chain fit for 5000, 5600, 5610, 

6600, 661D, 6700, 7000, 7600, 7610, 7700, 
S-4457

Part Number Description Ref. Number

7710 Replaces CFPND36B, 81813319

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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STABILISERS ADJUSTERS

B

C

A

L

TYPE - B

B

C

A

L

TYPE - A

Part Number

STA-162120A

STA-1825135A

STA-2025130A

STA-2225150A

STA-162120B

STA-2025130B

STA-2225150B

Dim. L Min. 
(mm)

245

250

275

280

210

230

250

Dim. L Max. 
(mm)

335

350

370

390

300

330

360

Dim. A 
(mm)

120

135

130

150

120

130

150

Dim. B 
(mm)

35

38

38

38

46

46

50

Dim. C 
(mm)

14

14

14

14

18

18

20

Thread ØD 
(mm)

16X2

18X2.5

20X2.5

22X2.5

16X2

20X2.5

22X2.5

Type

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

Ref. 
Number

00026

00027

00028

00246

05409

05414

05063

END FOR STABILISERS ADJUSTERS

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part Number
Dim. L Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Thread ØD 

(mm) Type
Ref. Number

STAE-R16297 97 18 46 16X2 R B 04645

STAE-L16297 97 18 46 16X2 L B 04647

STAE-R2025115 115 18 46 20X2.5 R B 04648

STAE-L2025115 115 18 46 20X2.5 L B 04649

STAE-R2225115 115 20 50 22X2.5 R B 04662

STAE-L2225115 115 20 50 22X2.5 L B 04663

STAE-R162121 121 14 35 16X2 R A 04612

STAE-L162121 121 14 35 16X2 L A 04615

STAE-R1825136 136 14 38 18X2.5 R A 04616

STAE-L1825136 136 14 38 18X2.5 L A 04617

STAE-R2025136 136 14 38 20X2.5 R A 04618

STAE-L2025136 136 14 38 20X2.5 L A 03441

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

A

B

A
L

Thread ØD

B

A

L

Thread ØD

B
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SIDE CHAIN LINK

ØB

Thread ØD

ØA

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dia. ØB Thread ØD 

(mm)

No. of 

Link

SCL-R162123 12 12 16X2 R 3

SCL-R162124 12 14 16X2 R 4

SCL-L162121 12 14-D 16X2 L 1

SCL-L162141 14 14-D 16X2 L 1

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

SCL-R1622215121 12 22X1.5 16X2 R 1

SCL-R1622215141 14 22X1.5 16X2 R 1

SCL-L1621815123 12 18X1.5 16X2 L 3

SCL-R1622215122 12 22X1.5 16X2 R 2

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Thread ØD 

(mm)

No. of 

Link

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Thread ØB 

(mm)

TURN BUCKLES

Part Number

TBP-1503522

Dim. A 

(mm)

150

Dia. ØC 

(mm)

22

Dim. D

(mm)

40

Dim. F 

(mm)

50

Dia. ØE 

13

(mm)

Dia. ØB 

35

(mm)

Ref.

01140

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

TBC-162172 16X2 172 01099

Part Number
Pipe Length 

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Thread 

(mm)

Ref.
Number

ØA

Thread ØB Thread ØD

D

F

ØE

ØC A

ØB
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STABILISER EYE BOLTS

Part Number

SEB-161543

SEB-181543

SEB-202556

SEB-24265

SEB-202565

Dim. L 

(mm)

80

80

100

125

125

Dim. B 

(mm)

36

36

45

53

53

Dim. C 

(mm)

43

43

56

65

65

Thread ØD 

(mm)

16X1.5

18X1.5

20X2.5

24X2

20X2.5

Type

A

A

A

B

B

Dia. ØA 

15

15

18

24

20

(mm)

Ref.

00023

00034

09345

00024

00035

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

B

ØA

C

L

Thread ØD

TYPE - BTYPE - A

B

ØA

C

SHACKLE PINS

00772

00773

00774

Ref.

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

CP-124150

CP-144150

CP164555

Part Number

50

50

55

Dim. A 

(mm)

46

46.5

51.5

Dim. B 

(mm)

41

41

45

Dim. C 

(mm)

15

17

19

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

12

14

16

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

5

5

5

Dia. ØF 

(mm)

SHACKLES  “D” TYPE

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

CL-184012

CL-184014

CL-205616

Part Number

12

14

16

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

18

18

20

Dim. B 

(mm)

40

40

56

Dim. C 

(mm)

850

850

950

Working Load 

Limit (Kg.)

00771

00132

00133

Ref. 

Number

A

ØF

C

B

ØD ØE
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45

SHACKLES “D” TYPE DOUBLE HOLE

B

ØA

C

D

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dim. D  Working Load 

Limit (Kg.)

Ref. 

Number

CLDH-721714 14 17 72 50 850 00137

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

HOOKS - CLEVIS TYPE

D
EGRO

F

A
B

C

D

ØFE

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dim. E 

(mm)

Dia. ØF 

mm

Working Load 

Limit (Kg.)
Ref. Number

HOOK-1085 10 85 47 26 7 9 1200 08450

HOOK-11100 11 100 58 30 10 11 1800 08451

HOOK-14115 14 115 65 32 13 13 2500 08452

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

DRAW BAR HOOK

ØE

A

C

D

B

ØF

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C 

(mm)

Dim. D 

(mm)

Dim. E 

(mm)

DiM. F

mm

Working Load 

Limit (Kg.)
Ref. Number

DGH-19190 90 190 40 69 19 19 4300 08448

ØBlack Powder Coated & Heat Treated Pin with Trivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMaterial C-40.
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STABILIZER ARMS

A

C

D
B

E

ØA

ØB

D

C

Thread ØE

STABILIZER ARM - Adjustable

Part Number
Dim. A 

(mm)

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dim. C  

(mm)

Dim. D 

(mm) 

Dim. E 

(mm)
Ref. 

Number

ARM-44846 846 44 802 - 9.5 S-177

ARM-44880 880 44 836 800 9.5 S-178

ØBlack Powder Coated (Optional Colour).

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 
Dia. ØB 
(mm) 

Dim. C  
(mm)

Dim. D  Min. 
(mm) 

Dim. D Max. 
(mm)  

Thread ØE   
(mm)

Ref. 
Number

ARMA-3420584 20 23 584 724 889 3/4" UNF S-180

ARMA-3423584 23 23 584 724 889 3/4" UNC S-184

ARMA-7823584 23 23 584 723 914 7/8" UNF S-158

ØTrivalent Zinc Plated End.

LOWER LINKS
B

E

E

ØD

ØC

ØA

Part Number Cat.
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 
Dia. ØD 

(mm) 

Usable E 

(mm)
Material Ref. Number

LLMS-22806 1 22.22 806.45 19.05 16.5 60.32 Mild Steel 00500/LA335

LLSS-22806 1 22.22 806.45 19.05 16.05 60.32 Spring Steel 00500/LA335

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Dia. ØD 

(mm) 

Usable E 

(mm)

Dim. F 

(mm)

Dim. G 

(mm)

LLSS-22813 22.22 813 19.50 16.50 63.50 63 12

LLSS-22838 22.22 838 19.50 16.50 51.50 65 16

B

ØA

ØC

ØDE

EF

G

ØMateriale Spring Steel.

ØTube Black Powder Coated (Optional Colour).

ØBlack Powder Coated (Optional Colour).

ØRed Powder Coated (Optional Colour).
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RING HITCH EYE

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1513

AWRH1613

AWRH1713

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1530

AWRH1630

AWRH1730

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1540

AWRH1640

AWRH1740

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1575

AWRH1675

AWRH1775

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1483

AWRH1583

AWRH1683

Description

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1483

AWRH1583

AWRH1683

Description
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BUSHES

ØA B

ØD

ØC

ØA B

ØC

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number

BSH-194116 19 41 16

BSH-223516 22 35 16

BSH-254119 25.4 41 19

BSH-255019 25.4 50.8 19 00042

BSH-284422 28.4 44 22.4 00038

BSH-286322 28.4 63 22.2

BSH-283522 28.6 35 22.2

BSH-284422 28.6 44 22.2

BSH-285022 28.6 50.8 22.2

BSH-325025 32 50.8 25.4 03887

BSH-364428 36.5 44.5 28.6

BSH-365128 36.5 51 28.6

BSH-366428 36.5 64 28.6

BSH-374428 37.8 44 28.4 03989

Part Number
Dia. ØA 

(mm) 

Dim. B 

(mm)

Dia. ØC 

(mm) 

Dia. ØD 

(mm) 
Ref. 

Number

BSH-286422 28 64 22 12 03886

BSH-366328 36.5 63.5 28.6 17

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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TINES BUSHING

Type - A Type - B Type - c

B

ØA ØC

ØD ØD

ØC

B
E

ØAØA

E

B

ØC

ØD

Part Number

TNBU-5024110

TNBU-5032110

TNBU-5732120

TNBU-5534165

TNBU-4227115

 Dia. ØA 

(mm)

34.50

42.00

44.00

43.5

35

Dim. B 

(mm)

110

110

120

165

115

 Dia. ØC 

(mm)

24.50

32.00

32.00

34

27

 Dia. ØD

50

50

57

55

42.4

Dim. E 

(mm)

-

-

-

50

20

Type

A

A

A

B

C

Ref. Number

-

-

-

03429

05719

ØOil Dipped (Rust Preventive).

TINE NUTS

TINE BUSHING SHORT TYPE

Part Number

TNBU-291922

 Dim. A

(mm)

29.5

Dim. B 

(mm)

19

 Dia. ØC 

(mm)

27

Ref. Number

03355

ØOil Dipped (Rust Preventive).

(mm)

34

 Dia. ØD

(mm) (mm)

22.5

 Dia. ØE

A

DC E

B

B C

ØA

Part Number

TNN-20153018

TNN-22153218

TNN-28154225

Thread ØA 

(mm)

20X1.5

22X1.5

28X1.5

Dim. B 

(mm)

30

32

42

Dim. C 

(mm)

18

18

25

Ref.

07989

07988

07986

Number

ØOil Dipped (Rust Preventive).
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LINCH PINS (SQUARE) - WITH CHAIN

ØA

BD

ØF

ØE

C

Part Number

LPSC-1447

LPSC-1657

LPSC-1960

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

14

16

19

Dim. B 

(mm)

47

57

60

Dim. C 

(mm)

12

13

15

Dim. D 

(mm)

67

70

90

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

4

4

5

Ref. Number

00247

00248

00463

18

20

25

Dim. F

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

D
C BØE

ØA

LINCH PINS

Ref. Number

10524

10518

10519

10520

10521

10522

10523

Part Number

LP-4529

LP-4533

LP-47628

LP-535

LP-633

LP-636

LP-63536

LP-736

LP-833

LP-836

LP-839

LP-860

LP-933

LP-936

LP-963

LP-9536

LP-9539

LP-1033

LP-1036

LP-1040

LP-1139

LP-1140

LP-1236

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

4.5

4.5

4.76

5

6

6

6.35

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9.5

9.5

10

10

10

11

11

12

Dim. B 

(mm)

29

33

28.6

35

33

36.5

36.5

36.5

33

36.5

39

60

33

36.5

63

36

39

33

36.5

40

39

40

36.5

Dim. C 

(mm)

35

42

35

40

40

45

45

45

40

45

60

70

40

45

70

45

51

40

45

45

51

56

45

Dim. D 

(mm)

45

51

44

48

49

55

54

55

49

54

69

80

50

55

81

56

62

51

56

56

61

56

56

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

2.5

3

3

2.5

3.3

3

3.2

3.3

3.3

3

3.6

3.5

3.3

3.5

3.5

3.3

3.3

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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LINCH PINS  PEAR SHAPE

ØA

ØE B
C

D

Part Number

LPPH-734

LPPH-738

LPPH-742

LPPH-834

LPPH-838

LPPH-842

LPPH-846

LPPH-1034

LPPH-1038

LPPH-1042

LPPH-1046

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

10

10

10

10

Dim. B 

(mm)

34

38

42

34

38

42

46

34

38

42

46

Dim. C 

(mm)

33

37

41

33

37

41

45

33

37

41

45

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

2.5

2.7

2.7

2.5

2.7

2.7

3

2.5

2.7

2.7

3

Ref. Number

00115

00099

00100

00102

00103

00104

00105

Part Number

LPPS-4523

LPPS-4524

LPPS-4530

LPPS-535

LPPS-632

LPPS-636

LPPS-740

LPPS-840

LPPS-940

LPPS-1040

LPPS-1140

LPPS-1148

LPPS-1556

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

6

6

7

8

9

10

11

11

15

Dim. B 

(mm)

23

24

30

35

32

36

40

40

40

40

40

48

56.5

Dim. C 

(mm)

28.5

38

38

39.5

40

46.5

45

46

45

46

46

53

62

Dia. ØE 

(mm)

2

2

2

2.5

2.4

3

2.3

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

4

4

Part Number

LPP-4528

LPP-636

LPP-834

LPP-840

LPP-855

LPP-1045

LPP-1055

Dia. ØA 
(mm)

4.5

6

8

8

8

10

10

Dim. B 
(mm)

28

36

34

40

55

45

55

Dim. C 
(mm)

32

40

38

45

60

50

60

Ref. Number

S-12793

S-12794

S-12795

S-12796

S-12797

S-12798

S-12799

35

44

44

46

48

54

54

56

56

58

58

78

84.5

Dim. D

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PIPE LINCH PINS
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PIPE LINCH PINS - PRESSED HEAD

ØA

C

ØB

ØA B

ØE

CD

39

43

47

39

43

47

51

39

43

47

51

Dim. D

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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HAIR PINS
B

ØA

ØD

C

Ref. 

Number

00679

00110

00111

00112

00113

00114

00116

00118

00143

Part Number

HRP-1835

HRP-0244

HRP-0250

HRP-0257

HRP-2546

HRP-2558

HRP-0352

HRP-0361

HRP-0365

HRP-0370

HRP-0385

HRP-3571

HRP-3580

HRP-3584

HRP-0476

HRP-0483

HRP-0488

HRP-4100

HRP-4108

HRP-4583

HRP-4590

HRP-4593

HRP-5100

HRP-5106

HRP-5120

HRP-6103

HRP-6114

HRP-6120

HRP-6130

HRP-7115

HRP-7160

HRP-7163

HRP-0898

HRP-8156

HRP-8162

HRP-8187

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

1.8

2

2

2

2.5

2.5

3

3

3

3

3

3.5

3.5

3.5

4

4

4

4

4

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

Dim. B 

(mm)

35

44

50

57

46

58

52

61

65

70

85

71

80

84

76

83

88

100

108

83

90

93

100

106

120

103

114

120

130

115

160

163

98

156

162

187

Dim. C 

(mm)

6.5

11

12

13

13

14

14

18

13

13

13

18

18

18

18

18

18

22

18

20

20

20

24

24

34

30

24

30

30

45

32

32

52

39

42

39

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

6 to 8

10 to 12

10 to 12

10 to 12

10 to 13

10 to 13

12 to 16

12 to 16

12 to 16

12 to 16

12 to 16

16 to 23

15 to 21

16 to 30

16 to 30

16 to 30

16 to 30

20 to 30

14 to 20

20 to 30

16 to 30

20 to 30

20 to 35

20 to 35

20 to 30

28 to 45

28 to 45

28 to 45

28 to 45

30 to 45

30 to 45

30 to 45

30 to 45

45 to 60

45 to 60

30 to 45

HAIR CLIPS

Part Number

HPC-31538

HPC-52556

Dim. A 

(mm)

3 X 1.5

5 X 2.5

Dim. B 

(mm)

38

56

Dim. C 

(mm)

17

57

Ref. 

Number

00120

00121

B
A

C

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
ØMade of Spring Steel.

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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DOUBLE COIL HAIR PIN

Ref. 

Number

00913

00469

00486

00487

Part Number

HRPC-0265

HRPC-0376

HRPC-3588

HRPC-0477

HRPC-0499

HRPC-0498

HRPC-5112

HRPC-5116

HRPC-5200

HRPC-6120

HRPC-6150

HRPC-7162

HRPC-8162

HRPC-10162

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

2

3

3.5

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

7

8

10

Dim. B 

(mm)

65

76

88

77

99

98

112

116

200

120

150

162

162

162

Dim. C 

(mm)

9

18

20

18

22

22

26

22

22

30

30

30

45

45

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

10 to 12

10 to 19

12 to 16

16 to 30

17 to 25

16 to 30

24 to 35

17 to 28

25 to 32

28 to 45

28 to 45

30 to 45

45 to 60

45 to 60

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

C

B
ØD

ØA

SPLIT PINS

SPP-1628

SPP-1633

SPP-0228

SPP-0233

SPP-0235

SPP-0238

SPP-0240

SPP-0250

SPP-2528

SPP-2550

SPP-0358

SPP-3235

SPP-3250

SPP-0435

SPP-0445

SPP-0448

SPP-0450

SPP-0470

SPP-0552

SPP-0563

SPP-0585

SPP-0675

SPP-0685

SPP-0698

SPP-6364

SPP-6385

SPP-6398

SPP-0780

SPP-0790

SPP-0887

SPP-8104

SPP-8124

SPP-8150

SPP-1091

SPP-10153

SPP-13175

SPP-15160

Part Number

20

25

20

25

28

30

32

40

20

40

50

25

40

25

32

36

40

60

40

50

70

60

70

80

50

70

80

60

70

63

80

100

125

63

125

140

125

Dim. B 
(mm)

28

33

28

33

35

38

40

50

28

50

58

35

50

35

45

48

50

70

52

63

85

75

85

98

64

85

98

80

90

87

104

124

150

91

153

175

160

Dim. C 
(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

1.6

1.6

2

2

2

2

2

2

2.5

2.5

3

3.2

3.2

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

6.3

6.3

6.3

7

7

8

8

8

8

10

10

13

15

(mm)
Dim. A

C

B

A
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PTO PINS - ROUND

ØA

B
C

ØD

ØE

F

ØEBC

F ØD

ØA

ØD

B

C
ØA

Part Number

PTOPR-650

PTOPR-657

PTOPR-745

PTOPR-838

PTOPR-860

PTOPR-9557

PTOPR-1038

PTOPR-1060

PTOPR-1145

PTOPR-1189

PTOPR-1267

PTOPR-1270

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

6

6

7

8

8

9.5

10

10

11

11

12

12

Dim. B 

(mm)

50

57

45

38

60

57

38

60

45

89

67

70

Dim. C 

(mm)

60

67

50

45

73

67

45

70

55

99

75

90

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

12

12

16

14

15

16

15

19

19

19

20

18

Dim. F 

(mm)

6

6

6

7

7

10

7

10

10

10

10

7

Number

09354

02913

01369

02914

01370

Ref.

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

Dia. ØE

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTO PINS - SQUARE

Ref. Number

56741

56742

56743

Part Number

PTOPS-657

PTOPS-63563

PTOPS-63576

PTOPS-863

PTOPS-9557

PTOPS-1085

PTOPS-1267

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

6

6.35

6.35

8

9.5

10

12

Dim. B 

(mm)

57

63.5

76

63

57

85

67

Dim. C 

(mm)

67

70

84

70

67

90

75

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

12

12

12.5

15

18.5

18

20

Dim. F 

(mm)

6

6

6

7

9.5

8

10

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

Dia. ØE

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

SAFETY PINS

Part Number

SP-360

SP-4100

SP-590

SP-6100

Dia. ØA 

(mm)

3

4

5

6

Dim. B 

(mm)

60

100

90

100

Dim. C 

(mm)

35

55

42

50

Dia. ØD 

(mm)

20

33

31

30

Ref. Number

00122

00107

00108

00109

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.
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P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH BOLTS

P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH BUTTON

Part Outer Profile 

(Male)

Inner Profile 

(Female)

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

PTA-1001 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/8"x 6 150 00073

PTA-1002 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/8"x 6 165 05930

PTA-1003 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/8"x 21 150 00075

PTA-1004 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/4"x 20 150 37885

PTA-1005 1-3/4"x 6 1-3/8"x 6 160 05937

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Number

PTA-1011 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/8"x 6 150 00070

PTA-1012 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/4"x 20 165 05935

PTA-1013 1-3/8"x 6 1-3/8"x 21 150 05933

PTA-1014 1-3/8"x 21 1-3/8"x 6 150 10768

PTA-1015 1-3/4"x 6 1-3/8"x 6 160 00049

PTA-1016 1-3/4"x 6 1-3/4"x 20 165 05936

PTA-1017 1-3/4"x 6 1-3/8"x 21 160 05934

Part Outer Profile 

(Male)

Inner Profile 

(Female)

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating. 

Number

P.T.O. ADAPTORS

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

Outer Profile 

(Male)

1-3/8"x 6

16 UNI 221           16x20x4 mm x 6

21 UNI 221           21x25x5 mm x 6

26 UNI 220           26x30x6 mm x 6

Inner Profile 

(Female)

150

120

140

140

Total Length 

(mm)

00155

00164

00157

00169

Ref. 

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTA-1021

PTA-1022

PTA-1023

PTA-1024

Part

Number
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P.T.O. ADAPTORS WITH HOLE

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

Outer Profile 

(Male)

20 without Slot

25 without Slot

30 without Slot

20 with Slot 6x2.8

25 with Slot 8x3.3

30 with Slot 8x3.3

Inner Profile 

(Female)

120

120

120

145

145

145

Total Length 

(mm)

00141

00131

00134

27309

00126

27310

Ref. 

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTA-1025

PTA-1026

PTA-1027

PTA-1028

PTA-1029

PTA-1030

Part

Number

P.T.O. BUSHING

Outer Profile 

(Male)

Inner Profile 

(Female)

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part

Number

PTB-1035 1-3/8"x 6 1-1/8"x 6 76 00130

PTB-1036 1-3/8"x 6 1-1/8"x 6 47.5 27301

SUPLINED COUPLINGS WITH BOLT
ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part

Number

PTC-1041

PTC-1042

PTC-1043

PTC-1044

Inner Profile 

(Female)

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 21

1-3/4"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

Total Length 

(mm)

80

80

100

130

Ref. 

Number

00142

27306

27305

27307

SUPLINED COUPLINGS WITH BUTTON

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part

Number

Inner Profile 

(Female)

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

PTC-1045 1-3/8"x 6 80 12705

PTC-1046 1-3/8"x 21 80 27303

PTC-1047 1-3/4"x 6 100 05700

PTC-1048 1-3/4"x 20 100 27302

PTC-1049 1-3/8"x 6 130 27304
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SUPLINED COUPLINGS

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part

Number

PTC-1051

PTC-1052

PTC-1053

PTC-1054

PTC-1055

PTC-1056

PTC-1057

PTC-1058

PTC-1059

PTC-1060

PTC-1061

PTC-1062

PTC-1063

PTC-1064

Inner Profile 

(Female)

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/4"x 6

1-3/4"x 6

1-3/4"x 6

13 UNI 221, 13x16x3.5 mm x 6

16 UNI 221, 16x20x4 mm x 6

19x22x3.5 mm x 10

21 UNI 221, 21x25x5 mm x 6

23 UNI 221, 23x28x6 mm x 6

26 UNI 221, 26x30x6 mm x 6

DIN 5482, 20x17 mm x 12

48

48

48

48

60

60

60

28

28

32

38

38

42

28

 Dia. Ø

(mm)

80

100

130

150

70

100

130

40

50

40

60

60

60

40

Total Length 

(mm)

00238

00168

05701

27316

00147

10582

27317

05709

00162

05710

00148

05708

00144

00138

Ref. 

Number

SUPLINED SHAFTS WITH FLANG

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTSFL-1101

PTSFL-1102

PTSFL-1103

PTSFL-1104

Part

Number

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/4"x 6

with Key Way

---------

Outer Profile 

(Male)

70

180

180

180

 Flang Dia. Ø

(mm)

90

270

297

120

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

00499

YOKE PIN - QUICK RELEASE

PTYP-1080 14 75 A 01080

PTYP-1081 16 95 A 01081

PTYP-1090 14 86 B 01090

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Part

Number

Dia. ØA 

 (mm)
 Type

Total Length 

(mm)

Ref. 

Number

ØA

L
ØA

L

Type - A Type - B

PTSFL-1101 PTSFL-1102 PTSFL-1103 PTSFL-1104
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SUPLINED SHAFTS

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTSS-1101

PTSS-1102

PTSS-1103

PTSS-1104

PTSS-1105

PTSS-1106

PTSS-1107

PTSS-1108

PTSS-1109

PTSS-1110

PTSS-1111

Part

Number

1-3/8"x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8"x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

Outer Profile

(Male)

75.0

62.5

75.0

75.0

75.0

65.0

64.0

68.5

75.0

49.0

75.0

Splined Length 

(mm)

100

120

120

150

200

250

300

300

300

300

350

Total Length 

(mm)

S-16383 

S-252SPL 

00139 

S-16426, '05715 

S-16384, '00145 

05716 

S-945 

05711 

S-944 

S-943 

S-16427 

Ref. 

Number

SUPLINED SHAFTS

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTSD-1121

PTSD-1122

PTSD-1123

PTSD-1124

PTSD-1125

PTSD-1126

Part

Number

62.50 & 62.50 

65.00 & 65.00 

75.00 & 75.00 

65.00 & 65.00 

68.50 & 68.50 

75.00 & 75.00 

Splined Length 

(mm)

S-16615 

S-279 

S-16428 

S-1952 

00146 

S-15952 

Ref. 

Number

1-3/8"x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8"x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

Outer Profile

(Male)

150

230

230

300

300

300

Total Length 

(mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

PTSF-1131

PTSF-1132

PTSF-1133

PTSF-1134

PTSF-1135

PTSF-1136

Part

Number

254

254

254

254

775

1000

Splined Length 

(mm)

S-282 

S-283 

S-15193

B-2657

B-6283

B-283SPL

Ref. 

Number

1-1/8"x 6 

1-3/8”x 6 

1-3/8”x 21

1-3/8”x 21

1-3/8"x 6

1-3/8"x 6

Outer Profile

(Male)

254

254

254

254

775

1000

Total Length 

(mm)
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Manufacturers & Exporters of: Manufacturers & Exporters of: Manufacturers & Exporters of: 

Tractor Linkage Parts & Agriculture Implements Parts

# 2345/2A/1, Industrial Area Jugiana, Ludhiana-141017, Punjab, INDIA.

www.agriwellspares.com   |     +91 98146 14441
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